LAW OFFICES

BRODSKY & SMITH, LLC

9595 WILSHIRE BLVD., SUITE 900
BEVERLY HILLS, CA 90212

877.534.2590
FAX 310.247.0160
www.brodskysmith.com

NEW JERSEY OFFICE NEW YORK OFFICE PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
1310 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY 240 MINEOLA BOULEVARD TWO BALA PLAZA, SUITE 805
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08934 MINEOLA, NY 11501 BALA CYNWYD, PA 19004
856.795.7250 516.741.4977 610.667.6200
October 22, 2020 esmith@brodskysmith.com
President/CEO President/CEO
Tasharina Corp. Overstock.com, Inc.

c/o Eskander Matta
3373 Filomena Court
Mountain View, CA 94040
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AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Withdraw of Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, et seq.

AG# 2020-02683

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that on October 13, 2020, Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith”), on behalf
of Ema Bell (“Bell”), provided notice to the above individuals, entities and public prosecutors identified on
the accompanying distribution list regarding violations of California’s Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65”) with respect to the following consumer product:

Product

Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)

Garage Hooks Storage 2 U-type Sets
Double Hook Tools Hanger Holder

by Unique Bargains
PBN200814001-52[1]
8F-11T-05C-Z-01L-07P
A19030700ux0533

Overstock.com Order# 303921712

Overstock.com, Inc. Tasharina Corp.

We, as counsel for Bell, hereby withdraw without prejudjice the October 13, 2020 Notice with

respect to the above product.

Sincer

Evan f.\-an‘lth




